South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 13, 2024, 07:02:56 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3837 (Rat #0672, Act #0585 of 1988) General Bill, By D.M. McEachin, F. Gilbert, McKay, J.W. McLeod and E.L.

Nettles

A Bill to amend Section 29-3-350, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the entry of mortgage satisfactions
upon the mortgage indexes by the Register of Mesne Conveyances or the Clerk of Court, so as to provide that in lieu of the
requirement that the word "cancelled" together with the signature of the Register of Mesne Conveyances or Clerk of Court be
entered in the indexes, the Register of Mesne Conveyances or Clerk of Court may insert an appropriate column on the same
page in these indexes showing the book and page number, if any, of the satisfaction or cancellation.

02/24/88
02/24/88
03/30/88
04/13/88
04/14/88
04/19/88
04/19/88
05/11/88
05/12/88
05/13/88
05/24/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
05/29/88
06/14/88

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1448
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1448
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2393
Read second time HJ-2666

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2925
Introduced and read first time SJ-19
Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-19
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-10
Read second time SJ-32

Read third time and enrolled SJ-11

Ratified R 672

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/29/88

Act No. 585

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



