South Carolina Legislature

May 13, 2024, 07:02:56 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3837 (Rat #0672, Act #0585 of 1988) General Bill, By D.M. McEachin, F. Gilbert, McKay, J.W. McLeod and E.L. Nettles

A Bill to amend Section 29-3-350, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the entry of mortgage satisfactions upon the mortgage indexes by the Register of Mesne Conveyances or the Clerk of Court, so as to provide that in lieu of the requirement that the word "cancelled" together with the signature of the Register of Mesne Conveyances or Clerk of Court be entered in the indexes, the Register of Mesne Conveyances or Clerk of Court may insert an appropriate column on the same page in these indexes showing the book and page number, if any, of the satisfaction or cancellation.

02/24/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1448
02/24/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1448
03/30/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-2393
04/13/88	House	Read second time HJ-2666
04/14/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2925
04/19/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-19
04/19/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-19
05/11/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-10
05/12/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-32
05/13/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-11
05/24/88		Ratified R 672
05/29/88		Signed By Governor
05/29/88		Effective date 05/29/88
05/29/88		Act No. 585
06/14/88		Copies available